
Training 09 Mar 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 9315957a
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Talking fish leads expedition
            Robot squirrels steal all the nuts
            Fish attend university classes
            40m long deep-sea shark caught
            Thought bubble comes to life
            Clouds organize a concert
            Underwater library discovered
            Vikings stranded in America
            Unicorns take over zoo
            Chickens piloting spaceships
            Zebras paint themselves in camouflage patterns
            Invisible dog park opens
            Pigs fly out of windows
            Unicorn joins soccer team
            Boss lays off all employees
            Greek islanders invade mainland
            Grass stops growing
            Dream island Lockocken discovered
            Jessica Rabbit's latest movie
            Oil reserves run out
            Jigsaw champion fails drugs test
            Nuclear bomb test series
            Monkey writes a novella
            Supermarket checkout lanes turn into wormholes
            Fishes smell fishy
            Butterflies form a fashion line
            Cats become famous authors
            Tailor threads magical cloaks
            90% of the pyramids are underground
            Vegetables electrify kitchen
            Best tennis player honored
            Marian sighting in Marktl
            Giant ice cream truck race
            Wind turns at the wheel
            Hula hoop champions unite
            Clouds vote for sunshine
            Flowers sing old jazz hits
            Thumbs down means thumbs up
            Three-story buses are being built
            Aliens crash tea party

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 09 Mar 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 9315957a
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Global hugging day declared
            Firefighter fired for poor work
            Opera performed in space
            Teacher is chased by a dolphin
            Wizards declare potato thirst
            Kung Fu master fights bear
            Cactus discovers friendship
            Ahle freshly brewed
            Mermaids open convenience store
            Plants comment on politics
            Giraffes become delivery drivers
            Trees start whispering secrets to squirrels
            Talking vegetables hold political debates
            Frog saves princess again
            Monkey kills owner with coconut
            Aliens join chess tournaments
            Robot baker creates world's largest cake
            Solar eclipse calculated
            Witches throw silent rave
            Lakes dry up
            Copy of Earth discovered
            Balloons negotiate peace treaty
            Invention of the sewing machine
            Solar phone
            Mermaids run a surf shop
            First operation of an extraterrestrial
            Martians host interplanetary barbecue at Pluto
            Skyscraper gets angry
            Furniture jumps during night
            Time travelers join a parade
            Socks go on strike
            Indians move to Europe.
            Robot vacuum declares independence from chores
            Goldfish hosts reality show, wins Emmy
            New organ inaugurated
            Robots challenge humans to chess
            Budapest is burning
            More bounty for Jan Ulrich
            Invisible woman wins hide-and-seek championship
            The interest club's last note

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 09 Mar 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 9315957a
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Arab studies Aristotle
            Emperor abducted
            Meteor shower grants wishes to all
            Unicorns become therapy pets
            The last rainforest is extinguished
            Cup won
            Surrealist artists paint their dreams awake
            Gnomes rearrange the garden
            Ghost ship found, crew brewing tea
            Gnomes start real estate agency
            Monkeys win chess championship
            Business ends on winter jackets
            Sasquatches host talent show
            Toilet paper shortage resolved
            Zombie promotes healthy eating
            Dinosaur island discovered
            Dogs teach yoga classes
            Smoking will be allowed
            Jesus lifts the coffin lid
            The 10th planet is found
            Wizards compete in poetry slam
            Mice unite against cats
            Thief dating policeman
            Clouds rain confetti
            Declaration declared incomprehensible
            King Otto stabbed
            Pigeons publish bestsellers
            Dinosaur begins reality TV show
            Ghosts organize disco parties in basements
            Aliens shoot with potatoes
            150th Peace Day in Augsburg
            Mars rivers overflow
            Mobilization in Europe decided
            Giant pizza lands in city square
            Giraffes open comedy club
            Murderer commits suicide
            Treasure founded out
            Monkeys host late-night talk show
            Llamas invade suburbia
            River changes course

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 09 Mar 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 9315957a
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Chickens start a band
            Llamas declare peace treaty
            Robot wins karaoke night
            Carousel spins around for two days
            Stopwatch reset
            Gravity reverses for one hour
            Razor discovered
            Earth becomes a red giant
            Signal failure in train traffic
            Photos blurry
            Toasters start singing
            Rat poison replaces fermented herring
            Pilot gets lost
            Recluse become celebrity
            RTL is now called Bild TV
            Gnomes start online business
            Powdered wine outsells natural wine
            Agreement between the nations
            The battery starts to catch fire
            Chickens host a film festival
            First Dutchman steps on the moon
            Author writes book over 5000 pages
            Cloudy for a year
            Cactus marathon attracts curious participants
            The Earth starts to grow
            Robots learn to surf
            Wolves attack cowboys
            Pencil becomes magical wand
            Foam bath filled
            Wizards invent flying cars
            Rabbits hold annual Olympics
            Time traveler trips on shoes
            Clouds learn to dance
            Moonlight pizza delivery happens
            Rainbows are prohibited
            Laptop sacrifices itself for lunch
            Sea lion "Jackie" learns to write
            Unicorns found in Chicago
            Fairytale characters play poker
            Quantum physics fails spectacularly

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 09 Mar 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 9315957a
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Twelfth blind football world championship
            Lightning gives hairdos
            All women snuff
            The World Bank closes
            Zebras paint themselves pink
            Dance-off between squirrels ensues
            West end performance is cancelled
            Hero saves village
            Pancakes learn to dance
            Greeks found fan club
            Books come alive nightly
            Moon takes a selfie
            Bears enroll in college
            Time traveler arrives confused
            Robot orchestra performs

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


