

## Training 09 Mar 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175  
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 9315957a  
Recall time: 15 min

1	Talking fish leads expedition
2	Robot squirrels steal all the nuts
3	Fish attend university classes
4	40m long deep-sea shark caught
5	Thought bubble comes to life
6	Clouds organize a concert
7	Underwater library discovered
8	Vikings stranded in America
9	Unicorns take over zoo
10	Chickens piloting spaceships
11	Zebras paint themselves in camouflage patterns
12	Invisible dog park opens
13	Pigs fly out of windows
14	Unicorn joins soccer team
15	Boss lays off all employees
16	Greek islanders invade mainland
17	Grass stops growing
18	Dream island Lockocken discovered
19	Jessica Rabbit's latest movie
20	Oil reserves run out
21	Jigsaw champion fails drugs test
22	Nuclear bomb test series
23	Monkey writes a novella
24	Supermarket checkout lanes turn into wormholes
25	Fishes smell fishy
26	Butterflies form a fashion line
27	Cats become famous authors
28	Tailor threads magical cloaks
29	90% of the pyramids are underground
30	Vegetables electrify kitchen
31	Best tennis player honored
32	Marian sighting in Marktl
33	Giant ice cream truck race
34	Wind turns at the wheel
35	Hula hoop champions unite
36	Clouds vote for sunshine
37	Flowers sing old jazz hits
38	Thumbs down means thumbs up
39	Three-story buses are being built
40	Aliens crash tea party

## Training 09 Mar 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175  
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 9315957a  
Recall time: 15 min

41	Global hugging day declared
42	Firefighter fired for poor work
43	Opera performed in space
44	Teacher is chased by a dolphin
45	Wizards declare potato thirst
46	Kung Fu master fights bear
47	Cactus discovers friendship
48	Ahle freshly brewed
49	Mermaids open convenience store
50	Plants comment on politics
51	Giraffes become delivery drivers
52	Trees start whispering secrets to squirrels
53	Talking vegetables hold political debates
54	Frog saves princess again
55	Monkey kills owner with coconut
56	Aliens join chess tournaments
57	Robot baker creates world's largest cake
58	Solar eclipse calculated
59	Witches throw silent rave
60	Lakes dry up
61	Copy of Earth discovered
62	Balloons negotiate peace treaty
63	Invention of the sewing machine
64	Solar phone
65	Mermaids run a surf shop
66	First operation of an extraterrestrial
67	Martians host interplanetary barbecue at Pluto
68	Skyscraper gets angry
69	Furniture jumps during night
70	Time travelers join a parade
71	Socks go on strike
72	Indians move to Europe.
73	Robot vacuum declares independence from chores
74	Goldfish hosts reality show, wins Emmy
75	New organ inaugurated
76	Robots challenge humans to chess
77	Budapest is burning
78	More bounty for Jan Ulrich
79	Invisible woman wins hide-and-seek championship
80	The interest club's last note

## Training 09 Mar 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175  
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 9315957a  
Recall time: 15 min

81	Arab studies Aristotle
82	Emperor abducted
83	Meteor shower grants wishes to all
84	Unicorns become therapy pets
85	The last rainforest is extinguished
86	Cup won
87	Surrealist artists paint their dreams awake
88	Gnomes rearrange the garden
89	Ghost ship found, crew brewing tea
90	Gnomes start real estate agency
91	Monkeys win chess championship
92	Business ends on winter jackets
93	Sasquatches host talent show
94	Toilet paper shortage resolved
95	Zombie promotes healthy eating
96	Dinosaur island discovered
97	Dogs teach yoga classes
98	Smoking will be allowed
99	Jesus lifts the coffin lid
100	The 10th planet is found
101	Wizards compete in poetry slam
102	Mice unite against cats
103	Thief dating policeman
104	Clouds rain confetti
105	Declaration declared incomprehensible
106	King Otto stabbed
107	Pigeons publish bestsellers
108	Dinosaur begins reality TV show
109	Ghosts organize disco parties in basements
110	Aliens shoot with potatoes
111	150th Peace Day in Augsburg
112	Mars rivers overflow
113	Mobilization in Europe decided
114	Giant pizza lands in city square
115	Giraffes open comedy club
116	Murderer commits suicide
117	Treasure founded out
118	Monkeys host late-night talk show
119	Llamas invade suburbia
120	River changes course

## Training 09 Mar 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175  
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 9315957a  
Recall time: 15 min

121	Chickens start a band
122	Llamas declare peace treaty
123	Robot wins karaoke night
124	Carousel spins around for two days
125	Stopwatch reset
126	Gravity reverses for one hour
127	Razor discovered
128	Earth becomes a red giant
129	Signal failure in train traffic
130	Photos blurry
131	Toasters start singing
132	Rat poison replaces fermented herring
133	Pilot gets lost
134	Recluse become celebrity
135	RTL is now called Bild TV
136	Gnomes start online business
137	Powdered wine outsells natural wine
138	Agreement between the nations
139	The battery starts to catch fire
140	Chickens host a film festival
141	First Dutchman steps on the moon
142	Author writes book over 5000 pages
143	Cloudy for a year
144	Cactus marathon attracts curious participants
145	The Earth starts to grow
146	Robots learn to surf
147	Wolves attack cowboys
148	Pencil becomes magical wand
149	Foam bath filled
150	Wizards invent flying cars
151	Rabbits hold annual Olympics
152	Time traveler trips on shoes
153	Clouds learn to dance
154	Moonlight pizza delivery happens
155	Rainbows are prohibited
156	Laptop sacrifices itself for lunch
157	Sea lion "Jackie" learns to write
158	Unicorns found in Chicago
159	Fairytale characters play poker
160	Quantum physics fails spectacularly

## Training 09 Mar 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175  
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 9315957a  
Recall time: 15 min

161	Twelfth blind football world championship
162	Lightning gives hairdos
163	All women snuff
164	The World Bank closes
165	Zebras paint themselves pink
166	Dance-off between squirrels ensues
167	West end performance is cancelled
168	Hero saves village
169	Pancakes learn to dance
170	Greeks found fan club
171	Books come alive nightly
172	Moon takes a selfie
173	Bears enroll in college
174	Time traveler arrives confused
175	Robot orchestra performs